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Ladder Rack Curved Sections (cULus Classified)

Data Solutions

The Ladder Rack Curved Sections provide a vertical change
in direction. They are made of 1-1/2 inch x 3/8 inch (38 mm
x 8 mm) tubular steel with a painted or plated finish. Cross
members are welded on the inside (inside bends) or outside
(outside bends) of the section. They connect to straight
section with butt-splice kits. They are also designed for
category 5e, 6, 6A and fiber optic cable.

FEATURES

The Ladder Rack Curved Sections provide a vertical change in direction

They are made of 1-1/2 inch x 3/8 inch (38 mm x 8 mm) tubular steel with a painted or plated finish
Cross members are welded on the inside (inside bends) or outside (outside bends) of the section
They connect to straight section with butt-splice kits

They are also designed for category 5e, 6, 6A and fiber optic cable

SPECIFICATIONS

Table 1/2
Catalo
g Article Number Material Finish Color Color Code Thickness

Number
LIB12BLK

10053 Mild Steel Powder Coated Jet Black RAL 9005 1.52mm
LIB12G

10052 Mild Steel Powder Coated Gray ANSI 61 1.52mm
LIB12GZ

10054 Mild Steel Zinc Plated 1.52mm
LIB12W

29918 Mild Steel Powder Coated White 1.52mm


https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-ni/data-solutions/products/enclib12blk
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-ni/data-solutions/products/enclib12g
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-ni/data-solutions/products/enclib12gz
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-ni/data-solutions/products/enclib12w

CatalogNumber

LIBT5BLK

LIBTSW

LIB18BLK

LIB18G

LIB18GZ

LIBT8W

LIB24BLK

LIB24W

LIB6BLK

LIB6G

LIB6GZ

LIB6W

LOB12BLK

LOB12G

LOB12GZ

LOB12W

LOB15BLK

LOB15W

Article Number

29987

29988

10056

10055

10057

29922

17337

29924

10047

10046

10048

29916

10038

10037

10042

29921

29985

29986

Material

Mild Steel

Mild Steel

Mild Steel

Mild Steel

Mild Steel

Mild Steel

Mild Steel

Mild Steel

Mild Steel

Mild Steel

Mild Steel

Mild Steel

Mild Steel

Mild Steel

Mild Steel

Mild Steel

Mild Steel

Mild Steel

Finish

Powder Coated

Powder Coated

Powder Coated

Powder Coated

Zinc Plated

Powder Coated

Powder Coated

Powder Coated

Powder Coated

Powder Coated

Zinc Plated

Powder Coated

Powder Coated

Powder Coated

Zinc Plated

Powder Coated

Powder Coated

Powder Coated

Color

Jet Black

White

Jet Black

Gray

White

Jet Black

White

Jet Black

Gray

White

Jet Black

Gray

White

Jet Black

White

Color Code

RAL 9005

RAL 9005

ANSI 61

RAL 9005

RAL 9005

ANSI 61

RAL 9005

ANSI 61

RAL 9005

Thickness

1.52mm

1.52mm

1.52mm

1.52mm

1.52mm

1.52mm

1.52mm

1.52mm

1.52mm

1.52mm

1.52mm

1.52mm

1.52mm

1.52mm

1.52mm

1.52mm

1.52mm

1.52mm
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https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-ni/data-solutions/products/enclib15blk
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-ni/data-solutions/products/enclib15w
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-ni/data-solutions/products/enclib18blk
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-ni/data-solutions/products/enclib18g
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-ni/data-solutions/products/enclib18gz
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-ni/data-solutions/products/enclib18w
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-ni/data-solutions/products/enclib24blk
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-ni/data-solutions/products/enclib24w
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-ni/data-solutions/products/enclib6blk
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-ni/data-solutions/products/enclib6g
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-ni/data-solutions/products/enclib6gz
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-ni/data-solutions/products/enclib6w
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-ni/data-solutions/products/enclob12blk
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-ni/data-solutions/products/enclob12g
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-ni/data-solutions/products/enclob12gz
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-ni/data-solutions/products/enclob12w
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-ni/data-solutions/products/enclob15blk
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-ni/data-solutions/products/enclob15w
https://www.nvent.com/data-solutions

CatalogNumber

LOB18BLK

LOB18G

LOB18GZ

LOB18W

LOB24BLK

LOB24W

LOB6BLK

LOB6G

LOB6GZ

LOB6W

Catalog Number

LIB12BLK

LIB12G

LIB12GZ

LIB12W

LIBT5BLK

LIBTSW

LIBT8BLK

Article Number

10044

10043

10045

29923

17336

29925

10035

10034

10036

29917

Material

Mild Steel

Mild Steel

Mild Steel

Mild Steel

Mild Steel

Mild Steel

Mild Steel

Mild Steel

Mild Steel

Mild Steel

Finish

Powder Coated

Powder Coated

Zinc Plated

Powder Coated

Powder Coated

Powder Coated

Powder Coated

Powder Coated

Zinc Plated

Powder Coated

Table 2/2

Article Number

10053

10052

10054

29918

29987

29988

10056

Color

Jet Black

Gray

White

Jet Black

White

Jet Black

Gray

White

Vertical Bend Type

Inside

Inside

Inside

Inside

Inside

Inside

Inside

Color Code

RAL 9005

ANSI 61

RAL 9005

RAL 9005

ANSI 61

Thickness

1.52mm

1.52mm

1.52mm

1.52mm

1.52mm

1.52mm

1.52mm

1.52mm

1.52mm

1.52mm
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https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-ni/data-solutions/products/enclob18blk
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-ni/data-solutions/products/enclob18g
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-ni/data-solutions/products/enclob18gz
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-ni/data-solutions/products/enclob18w
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-ni/data-solutions/products/enclob24blk
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-ni/data-solutions/products/enclob24w
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-ni/data-solutions/products/enclob6blk
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-ni/data-solutions/products/enclob6g
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-ni/data-solutions/products/enclob6gz
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-ni/data-solutions/products/enclob6w
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-ni/data-solutions/products/enclib12blk
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-ni/data-solutions/products/enclib12g
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-ni/data-solutions/products/enclib12gz
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-ni/data-solutions/products/enclib12w
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-ni/data-solutions/products/enclib15blk
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-ni/data-solutions/products/enclib15w
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-ni/data-solutions/products/enclib18blk
https://www.nvent.com/data-solutions

Catalog Number

LIB18G

LIB18GZ

LIB18W

LIB24BLK

LIB24W

LIB6BLK

LIB6G

LIB6GZ

LIBEW

LOB12BLK

LOB12G

LOB12GZ

LOB12W

LOB15BLK

LOB15W

LOB18BLK

LOB18G

LOB18GZ

Article Number

10055

10057

29922

17337

29924

10047

10046

10048

29916

10038

10037

10042

29921

29985

29986

10044

10043

10045

Vertical Bend Type

Inside

Inside

Inside

Inside

Inside

Inside

Inside

Inside

Inside

Outside

Outside

Outside

Outside

Outside

Outside

Outside

Outside

Outside
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https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-ni/data-solutions/products/enclib18g
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-ni/data-solutions/products/enclib18gz
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-ni/data-solutions/products/enclib18w
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-ni/data-solutions/products/enclib24blk
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-ni/data-solutions/products/enclib24w
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-ni/data-solutions/products/enclib6blk
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-ni/data-solutions/products/enclib6g
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-ni/data-solutions/products/enclib6gz
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-ni/data-solutions/products/enclib6w
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-ni/data-solutions/products/enclob12blk
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-ni/data-solutions/products/enclob12g
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-ni/data-solutions/products/enclob12gz
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-ni/data-solutions/products/enclob12w
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-ni/data-solutions/products/enclob15blk
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-ni/data-solutions/products/enclob15w
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-ni/data-solutions/products/enclob18blk
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-ni/data-solutions/products/enclob18g
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-ni/data-solutions/products/enclob18gz
https://www.nvent.com/data-solutions

Catalog Number Article Number Vertical Bend Type

LOB18W

29923 Outside
LOB24BLK

17336 Outside
LOB24W

29925 Outside
LOB6BLK

10035 Outside
LOB6G

10034 Outside
LOB6GZ

10036 Outside
LOB6W

29917 Outside

WARNING

nVent products shall be installed and used only as indicated in nVent's product instruction sheets and training materials.
Instruction sheets are available at www.nvent.com and from your nVent customer service representative. Improper
installation, misuse, misapplication or other failure to completely follow nVent's instructions and warnings may cause
product malfunction, property damage, serious bodily injury and death and/or void your warranty.
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https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-ni/data-solutions/products/enclob18w
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-ni/data-solutions/products/enclob24blk
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-ni/data-solutions/products/enclob24w
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-ni/data-solutions/products/enclob6blk
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-ni/data-solutions/products/enclob6g
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-ni/data-solutions/products/enclob6gz
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-ni/data-solutions/products/enclob6w
https://www.nvent.com/data-solutions
https://www.nvent.com/data-solutions

